DOC # 0773440 11/05/2010 09:51 AM Deputy: PK OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: DONALD LESSARD

> Douglas County - NV Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: 1 O£ Fee: 17.00 4 PG- 1633 RPTT: BK-1110 0.00



Assessor's Parcel Number: 1319-19-710-036 Recording Requested By: Name: DONALD LESSARD Address: 554 Shoshone CT. City/State/Zip Fremont CA 94539 Real Property Transfer Tax:

> AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF JOINT TENANT (Title of Document)

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee applies) This cover page must be typed or legibly hand printed.

C'be does/Cover page for recording

BK- 1110 PG- 1634 0773440 Page: 2 Of 4 11/05/2010

AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF JOINT TENANT (Frances B. Lessard, Deceased)

STATE OF: Nevada

COUNTY OF: Washoe

Comes now, Donald Lessard, Affiant herein, being of lawful age and having been duly sworn upon his/her oath and does state:

That he/she was personally well acquainted with Frances B. Lessard, the Decedent herein, having known him/her for 45 years and further, that Affiant owned certain real property with the Decedent as Joint Tenants, said property being described further as:

Parcel B as shown on that Parcel Map for Scott Smith, et al, of lot 533, Summit Village, recorded July 2,1980, in Book 780 of Official Records, at page 096, Douglas County, Nevada, being a Parcel Map of Lot 533, as shown on Amended Map of Summit Village, recorded in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on September 17,1968, as Document No. 42231, and on Second Amended Map recorded on January 13,1969, as Document No. 43419, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.

Assessment Parcel No. 11-251-58

That the above described property is also commonly known as 782 Bigler Court Unit B Stateline, Nevada

Affiant states further that he/she obtained his/her interest in the above described property by of deed/conveyance from William L. Thomason, Jr. to Donald and Frances B. Lessard husband and wife as Joint Tenants, said instrument being dated August 23, 1991, and recorded on October 2, 1991 in Book 1091, at Page 309 of the land records located in the Office of the Douglas County, State of Nevada.

Affiant states further that the Decedent departed this life at Kaiser Hospital, Fremont, in Alameda County, State of California, on or about October 05, 2010, being 65 years of age at the date of death.

These statements are true and correct and are based upon the personal knowledge of Affiant

BK- 1110 PG- 1635 773440 Page: 3 Of 4 11/05/2010

Further, Affiant sayeth not.

Sworn to and executed this, the 3 day of Novanges, 2010,
World Lines
Signature of Affiant
DOVALD LESSARD
Printed Name of Affiant
554 SHOSHOWE CT.
FREMONT CH 94539
Address of Affiant
State: California; County: Santa Clarg SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME this the 3rd day of November
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME this the 3 day of November
20 <u>10</u> .
MANJULA KANUKUNTLA
□ COMM. #1804170 □ ()
Notary Public California SANTA CLARA COUNTY
My Comm. Exp. JUNE 28, 2012 NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

June 26/2012

When Recorded Mail To: Donald Lessard 554 Shoshone Court. Fremont, Ca 94539

ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGENCY PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT

		CERTIFICATE OF DEA SURTE OF CALPORAGE USE BLACK RISK DALLY / BUT ENGLISHES WHITEOUTS OR. VS-14/DEV 3/VG	TH 33	201001006148
\neg	STATE FILE NUMBER 1. NAME OF DECEDENT- FIRST (GAVIN) EID A. N. C. E. C.	2. MIDIOLE	3. LAST (Family)	AL REGISTRATION NUMBER
DATA	FRANCES AKA, ALSO KNOWN AS - Include full AKA (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST)	BERNADETTE '	LESSARD	ONEYSAR FUNCERS & HOURS & SEX
PERSONAL			945 65 Months	Dicys. House Milhettes F
	B. SIRTH STATE/FOREIGN COUNTRY 10. SOCIAL SECURITY NUM		MARITAL STATUSASROP (M TIME of Charty) 7. DATE IARRIED . 10/0	0F DEATH mm/60/copy 8. HOUR (24 Hours) 5/2010 \(\sqrt{1505}
Achem:	19 EDUCATION - Highest Level/Degree 14/15, WAS DECEDENT HISPANICAAN MASTER'S	TINO(A)/SPANISH7 (# yes, see worksheet on back) 18.	DECEDENT'S RACE - Up to 3 races group be the AUCASIAN	ed (see worksheet on bacts)
į	17, USUAL OCCUPATION - Type of work for mast of Bis. DO NOT USE RE MARKETING SERVICE REGISTRATIO		STRY (e.g., grocery store, read construction, emp	oyment agency, etc.) 19, YEARS IN OCCUPATE 44
E 0	20. DECEDENT'S RESIDENCE (Street and number, or location) 554 SHOSHONE COURT		×-	
ESTOR		VITY/PROVINCE 23. ZP CO	4	
F.	28. INFORMANT'S NAME, RELATIONSHIP	(1 × 1)	40 C 3 ADDRESS Street and number, or null numb NE COURT, FREMONT,	
3	DONALD LESSARD, HUSBAND 21. NAME OF SURVIVING SPOUSE/SRDP-FRSY (1)	C 34.2	INE. COURT, FREMONT,	CA 94539
AND MATION	DONALD		LESSARD C	
WFOR		P:	FARIAS	SA, BETTH STATE HI
SPOUSE/SRDP PARENT INFORM	SS. NAME OF MOTHER/PARENT-PIRST FRANCES	76.	87. LAST (BIRTH HAME) MARTINES	CAL SHRITH STATE
FUNERAL DIRECTOR/ LOCAL REGISTRAR	10/06/2010 /√ }HIĽO, HIŹ™	NON VETERANS CEMETERY I		1-3/1/2
L REGIS	41. TYPE OF DISPOSITION(S) CR/TR/BU	AZ SIGNATURE OF EMBALMER NOT EMBALMED	/ V. ()	43. LICENSE NUMBER
200	FREMONT CHAPEL OF THE ROSES	45. LICENSE NUMBER 46. SIGNATURE	OF LOCAL REGISTRAR U DAVIS, M.D.	47. DATE rem/de/cosy 10/06/2010
\dashv	101, PLACE OF DEATH	102.FH	OSPITAL SPECIFY ONE 163. IF OTHER T	HAN HOSPITAL, SPECIFY ONE
CE OF	KAISER FOUNDATION HOSPITAL - FI	REMONT X X F	ERVOP 7 DOA Hospites	Hamen CTY Abstract Control C
_	ALAMEDA 39400 PASEO PADRE PKWY/ FREMONT			
	MAMEDIATE CAUSE PA CARDIOPULMONARY A Print disease or CARDIOPULMONARY A	t, or ventrouser Striketion without showing the eticlogy - DO :	NOT ABBREVIATE	The Internal Between Orest and Death VES X NC
	in death) Sequentially, list conditions, if any,	16 6,5,7		(BT) 109, BIOPBY PERFORMED? YRS XIES X NC
2	leading to cause on Line A. Enter UniffertyTring CALUSE (Glasses or		/-	(CII) 110. AUTOPSY PERFORMED?
and the	Injury that inhibited the events Pi reautiful in dustry LAST	A COLUMN TO THE		(OT) 111. USED IN DETERMINING CAUSE
٥	112, OTHER SIGN PEANT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH BUT NOT RESULTING IN THE UNDERLYING CAUSE GUEN IN 107 PROTEIN CALORIE MALNUTRITION, COMFORT CARE			
part .	112, OTHER SIGN HOW TO CONTINUE TO DEATH BUT PROTEIN CALORIE MALNUT RITION, 113, WAS OFERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONTITION IN ITEM 1071 NONE			TEAL FROM E PREGRAM IN LIST YEA
STION	113. WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONTITION IN ITEM 107 NONE 114. I CERTIFY THAT TO THE BEST OF INVINOALED SE CERTHOCOL FRED 115. THE NOR DIVE, AND PLACE STATED PROMITE COLDERS STATED.	OR 1197 of you, first types of operations and dictar) SECHNITIES AND TITLE OF CERTIFIES	F6 10	LICENSE NUMBER 117, DATE mendid/ocyy
HEICAHON	119. WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONTYTION IN ITEM 1671 NONE 114. ICEPIEV THAT TO THE REST OF IMPROVALEDGE DEVALUCES SUPPLY AT THE FOLIA DIVE, AND PLACE STOPPICH THE COLLEGES SUPPLY DEVALUES HANDED STOPPICH THE TOPPICH THE TIPM AND THE FORM AND TH	OR 1159 5 yea, fet type of operation and color) SEGMATURE AND TITLE OF CERTIFIER KARUNA GUDUR M.D.	- 50	YES X NO UNIT
VERIBICATION	119. WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONTITION IN ITEM 167 NONE 114. IORDIFY THAT TO THE REST OF INVINOUALDGE CAPAHOLOGIC REED AT THE FOLK DOCUMENT ACCORDING TO THE COLLEGES SUPERIOR DOCUMENT ACCORDING TO THE COLLEGES SUPERIOR CONTINUE CONTINUE COLLEGES SUPERIOR COLLEGES SUPERIOR CONTINUE	OR 1157 Syes, flet type of operation and octo) SECHATURE AND TITLE OF CERTIFIER (ARUNA GUDUR M.D. TYPE ATTENDING PHYSICIANS NAME, MAZING ADI 107 FINCH WAY, SUNNYVAL	FESS, 240 COME MAYURA SUR	VES X NO UNIT INVOCATION UNIT
CERTE	113. WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONTYTION IN ITEM 167 NONE 114. I CERTIFY THAT TO THE REST OF IMPRIONAEDGE GENHOCOLINED 115. I CERTIFY THAT TO THE REST OF IMPRIONAEDGE GENHOCOLINED 115. AT THE FOLIA DRICE, AND PLACE STOPED 115. DISCIPLINE ASSEMBLY (B) IMPRIVATORY 116. OF THE THAT IN IMPORTMONIES (THOOD OF THE HOLD, DOTE, AND MANNER OF DEADH Natural Addition Homelade	DR 1159 3 yes, firt hybrid operation and color) SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF CERTIFIER KARUNA GUDUR M.D. TYPE ATTENDING PHYSICIAN'S NAME, MALLING ADI BOT FINCH WAY; SUNNYVAL DR ACESTURD PROM THE CALLES STATED SURface Profing Couler's Stated Object to be investigation of observations.	FESS, 240 COME MAYURA SUR	YES X NO UNIT
CERTE	113. WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONTITION IN ITEM 167 NONE 114. I CERTIFY THAT TO THE REST OF IMPROVALEDGE GENHOCOLINED 115. I CERTIFY THAT TO THE REST OF IMPROVALEDGE GENHOCOLINED 115. AT THE FOLIA DRIVE, AND PLACE STOPPED 115. DISCIPLINE ASSEMBLY STOPPED 116. I CERTIFY THAT IN IMPOUND IN ISSUED ASSEMBLY IN INC. AND INC. OF IMPOUND IN ITEM 150. IN INC. OF IMPOUND INTERCEDED AT THE INC. R. DORG AND INC. OF IMPOUND INTERCEDED AT THE INC. R. DORG AND INC. OF IMPOUND INTERCEDED AT THE INC. R. DORG AND INC. OF IMPOUND INTERCEDED AT THE INC. R. DORG AND INC. OF IMPOUND INTERCEDED AT THE INC. R. DORG AND INC. OF IMPOUND INTERCEDED AT THE INC. R. DORG AND INC. OF IMPOUND INTERCEDED.	DR 1159 3 yes, firt hybrid operation and color) SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF CERTIFIER KARUNA GUDUR M.D. TYPE ATTENDING PHYSICIAN'S NAME, MALLING ADI BOT FINCH WAY; SUNNYVAL DR ACESTURD PROM THE CALLES STATED SURface Profing Couler's Stated Object to be investigation of observations.	PRESS, 219 CODE MAYURA SUR'E, CA 94087	VES X NO UNIT INVOCATION UNIT
CERTE	113. WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONTYTION IN ITEM 167 NONE 114. I CERTIFY THAT TO THE REST OF IMPRIONAEDGE GENHOCOLINED 115. I CERTIFY THAT TO THE REST OF IMPRIONAEDGE GENHOCOLINED 115. AT THE FOLIA DRICE, AND PLACE STOPED 115. DISCIPLINE ASSEMBLY (B) IMPRIVATORY 116. OF THE THAT IN IMPORTMONIES (THOOD OF THE HOLD, DOTE, AND MANNER OF DEADH Natural Addition Homelade	DR 1197 Styles, firt hybrid operation and color) SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF CERTITIES KARUNA GUDUR M.D. TYPE ATTENDED PHYSICIAN'S NAME, MALLING ADI TOP FINCH WAY, SUNNYVAL DRACE STOTED PROVING OLIVERS STOTES SAction Revoking Could not be investigation determined	PRESS, 219 CODE MAYURA SUR'E, CA 94087	VES X NO UNIT INVOCATION UNIT
CERTE	113. WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONTITION IN ITEM 107 NONE 114. ICRRITY THAT TO THE REST OF IMPROPALE COLORAN COLORADO DEVELOPMENT AND THE COLORS SUPEL 115. ICRRITY THAT TO THE REST OF IMPROPALE COLORS SUPEL 116. ICRRITY THAT TO THE COLOR OF IMPROPALED THE HOUR DOTE, AND	OR 1997 Styles, flet hybrid operation and detail) SEGNATURE AND TITLE OF CERTIFIER (ARUNA GUDUR M.D. TYPE ATTENDING PHYSICIAN'S NAME, MALLING ADI 107 FINCH WAY, SUNNYVAL DIPLOES STUTED PROVING CALLES STUTED. SALGES PROVING COLLECTION SALGES OF REMOSSINGS OCCUPANTION 179	PRESS, 219 CODE MAYURA SUR'E, CA 94087	VES X NO UNIT INVOCATION UNIT
E	113. WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONTITION IN ITEM 107 NONE 114. LORDIEY THAT TO THE REST OF INVINOUALDGE CHARLOCUL REED AT THE FULL DIVE, AND PLACE STADED PROMITE COLLEGES SUPERIOR DOCACHER MARKED STADE 115. DECEMBER 115. 116. DECEMBER 115. 117. DECEMBER 115. 118. LORDIEY THAT IN INVIOUND INTERPLICATION OF INTERPLICATION OF INJURY (8 g., hornal, construction site, wooded area, etc. 124. DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED (Events which resulted in Injury LOCATION OF INJURY (8 greet and number, or location, and city, and	OR 1997 Styles, flet hybrid operation and detail) SEGNATURE AND TITLE OF CERTIFIER (ARUNA GUDUR M.D. TYPE ATTENDING PHYSICIAN'S NAME, MALLING ADI 1007 FINCH WAY, SUNNYVAL DIPLACE STUTED PROVING CALLES STUTED. SACRO PROVING COLLECTION SACRO COLLECTION 1107	FESS, 21F CODE MAYURA SUR'E, CA 94087 180, INLURED AT WORKT YES NO UNK	VES X ND UND LUCENSE NUMBER 117, DATE mended/ccyy A71108 10/06/2010 YANARAYAN M.D. LINJURY DATE mended/ccyy 122, HOUR (24 Hou
CERTE	119. WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONTITION IN ITEM 1071 NONE 114. ICRUPY THAT TO THE REST OF MY POOLABOR CAPHOLOG FRED AT THE FULL DIVE, AND PLACE STATED DECADEST LAST SHE THE FULL SHE	OR 1997 Styles, flet hybrid operation and detail) SEGNATURE AND TITLE OF CERTIFIER (ARUNA GUDUR M.D. TYPE ATTENDING PHYSICIAN'S NAME, MALLING ADI 107 FINCH WAY, SUNNYVAL DIPLOES STUTED PROVING CALLES STUTED. SALGES PROVING COLLECTION SALGES OF REMOSSINGS OCCUPANTION 179	PRESS, 219 CODE MAYURA SUR'E, CA 94087	VES X ND UND LUCENSE NUMBER 117, DATE mended/ccyy A71108 10/06/2010 YANARAYAN M.D. LINJURY DATE mended/ccyy 122, HOUR (24 Hou

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

SS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and filed with the Alameda County Health Care Services Agency.

DATE ISSUED: UC 10 2010

This copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date and signature of Registrar.

HEALTH OFFICER AND LOCAL REGISTRAR ALAMEDA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA



AISED SEA